High-Frequency Programmable PECL
Clock Generation Module
CY2XP304
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07589 Rev. *D  Revised October 27, 2005
Features
• 40 ps typical peak-peak period jitter at 125 MHz
• 30 ps typical output-output skew at 400 MHz

CyberClocks is a trademark of Cypress Semiconductor. All product and company names mentioned in this document may be the
trademarks of their respective holders.
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range Operating Voltage
CY2XP304BVC 36-lead VFBGA Commercial, to 400 MHz 3.3V
CY2XP304BVCT 36-lead VFBGA – Tape and Reel Commercial, to 400 MHz 3.3V
CY2XP304BVI 36-lead VFBGA Industrial, to 400 MHz 3.3V
CY2XP304BVIT 36-lead VFBGA – Tape and Reel Industrial, to 400 MHz 3.3V
Lead-free
CY2XP304BVXC 36-lead VFBGA Commercial, to 400 MHz 3.3V
CY2XP304BVXCT 36-lead VFBGA – Tape and Reel Commercial, to 400 MHz 3.3V
CY2XP304BVXI 36-lead VFBGA Industrial, to 400 MHz 3.3V
CY2XP304BVXIT 36-lead VFBGA – Tape and Reel Industrial, to 400 MHz 3.3V
A
1
A1 CORNER
0.